
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Oregon-Davis Community School Corporation Board of School Trustees will meet on Monday, January 10, 2022, at 6:30 p.m. in the
Oregon-Davis High School, 5990 North 750 East, Hamlet, Indiana, for a public hearing regarding objections to and/or support for the
proposed contract of employment for the Superintendent of Schools.

The following table summarizes the salary and benefits of the Oregon-Davis Superintendent of Schools.  After the hearing, the Board of
School Trustees will consider the input and then it will consider the proposed contract as an agenda item at its Board meeting on Monday,
January 24, 2022, at 6:00 p.m.

SUPERINTENDENT SALARY & BENEFITS

Length of Contract 260 days
2020-2021

260 days
2021-2022

260 days
2022-2023

260 days
2023-2024

Base Salary $95,000 $98,000 $98,000 $98,000
Board Cost of Health

Insurance
$19,324.80 Dependant upon renewal rates Dependant upon renewal rates Dependant upon renewal rates

Board Cost of Dental
Insurance

$492.00 Dependant upon renewal rates Dependant upon renewal rates Dependant upon renewal rates

Board Cost of Vision
Insurance

$127.68 Dependant upon renewal rates Dependant upon renewal rates Dependant upon renewal rates

Board Cost of Long-Term
Disability (LTD) Insurance

$344.88 Dependent upon
renewal rates

Dependent upon
renewal rates

Dependent upon
renewal rates

Board Cost for Term
Life Insurance

$156/year Dependent upon renewal rates Dependent Renewal rates Dependent Renewal rates

Board Contribution Indiana
State Teacher’s Retirement

Fund
$8075.00 Dependent upon renewal rates Dependent upon renewal rates Dependent upon renewal rates

Board Costs Required by
Employment Statutes-Social

Security
$7,267.50 $7,497.00 $7,497.00 $7,497.00

Paid Vacation 25 days 25 days 25 days 25 days
Paid Holidays 12 per year 12 per year 12 per year 12 per year

Paid Time Off Days 12 per year 12 per year 12 per year 12 per year


