NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Oregon-Davis Community School Corporation Board of School Trustees will meet on Monday, January 10, 2022, at 6:30 p.m. in the Oregon-Davis High School, 5990 North 750 East, Hamlet, Indiana, for a public hearing regarding objections to and/or support for the proposed contract of employment for the Superintendent of Schools.

The following table summarizes the salary and benefits of the Oregon-Davis Superintendent of Schools. After the hearing, the Board of School Trustees will consider the input and then it will consider the proposed contract as an agenda item at its Board meeting on Monday, January 24, 2022, at 6:00 p.m.

SUPERINTENDENT SALARY & BENEFITS

Length of Contract	260 days 2020-2021	260 days 2021-2022	260 days 2022-2023	260 days 2023-2024
Base Salary	\$95,000	\$98,000	\$98,000	\$98,000
Board Cost of Health Insurance	\$19,324.80	Dependant upon renewal rates	Dependant upon renewal rates	Dependant upon renewal rates
Board Cost of Dental Insurance	\$492.00	Dependant upon renewal rates	Dependant upon renewal rates	Dependant upon renewal rates
Board Cost of Vision Insurance	\$127.68	Dependant upon renewal rates	Dependant upon renewal rates	Dependant upon renewal rates
Board Cost of Long-Term Disability (LTD) Insurance	\$344.88	Dependent upon renewal rates	Dependent upon renewal rates	Dependent upon renewal rates
Board Cost for Term Life Insurance	\$156/year	Dependent upon renewal rates	Dependent Renewal rates	Dependent Renewal rates
Board Contribution Indiana State Teacher's Retirement Fund	\$8075.00	Dependent upon renewal rates	Dependent upon renewal rates	Dependent upon renewal rates
Board Costs Required by Employment Statutes-Social Security	\$7,267.50	\$7,497.00	\$7,497.00	\$7,497.00
Paid Vacation	25 days	25 days	25 days	25 days
Paid Holidays	12 per year	12 per year	12 per year	12 per year
Paid Time Off Days	12 per year	12 per year	12 per year	12 per year